(exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.00565% and AFRC transaction levy of 0.00015%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under
the Global Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Friday, January 27, 2023 (Hong Kong time).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON
C O M P L E T I O N O F T H E P A R T I A L E X E R C I S E O F T H E
OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion
of the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the partial

exercise of the Over-
allotment Option

Immediately after
completion of the partial

exercise of the Over-
allotment Option

Shareholders

Number of
issued

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Number of
issued

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Connected Persons
Unionstars Investment Holdings Limited 236,465,996 59.39% 236,465,996 59.33%
Harvest Sky Investment Holdings Limited(1) 79,740,381 20.03% 79,740,381 20.01%

Sub-total 316,206,377 79.42% 316,206,377 79.34%

Public Shareholders
Cornerstone Investor(2) 1,465,600 0.37% 1,465,600 0.37%
Other public Shareholders 80,459,391 20.21% 80,866,191 20.29%

Sub-total 81,924,991 20.58% 82,331,791 20.66%

Total 398,131,368 100% 398,538,168 100%

Notes:

(1) Inclusive of the 406,800 Shares borrowed by China Securities (International) Corporate Finance Company
Limited, the Stabilizing Manager, or any person acting for it, under the Stock Borrowing Agreement.

4

(2) This refers to the Cornerstone Investor as set out in the section headed “Cornerstone Investor” of the Prospectus.
The shareholding of the Cornerstone Investor immediately before the allotment of the Over-allotment Shares
have been set out in the Company’s announcement of offer price and allotment results dated December 28,
2022. The Over-allotment Shares to be issued by the Company will not affect the number of Shares held by the